BLUE REPORT

S&P SUMMARY

Weekly Spend By Country
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SALES
BULKER
Name Type DWT
Harvest Festival Panamax 72,500
Hull 515 Ultramax 63,000
Ero L Supramax 50,500
Maria L Supramax 50,300
Grand Bridge Handymax 45,900
Orient Tribune Handysize 33,500
Dorothea Oldendorff Handysize 33,000
Lake Hakone Handysize 28,500
Lovely Klara Handysize 28,200
TANKER
Name Type DWT
Antonis I Angelicoussis VLCC 306,300
Maran Callisto VLCC 299,200
Seaways Fran Aframax 112,100
Maersk Producer LR2 109,600
Maersk Promise LR2 109,600
Maersk Phoenix LR2 109,600
Maersk Princess LR2 109,600
Lone Star MR2 47,400
Champion Trader MR1 40,700
Chembulk Wellington Chemical 14,300
CONTAINER
Name Type TEU
NYK Libra Post Panamax 6,178
NYK Lyra Post Panamax 6,178
NYK Lynx Post Panamax 6,178
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Weekly Spend By Ship Type
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BLUE REPORT

NEWBUILDINGS

No newbuildings to report this week

PERIOD

BULKER

Name Type DWT Yard Built
Electra Kamsarmax 87,200 Hudong 2013
Protefs Panamax 73,600 Jiangnan Changxing 2004
TANKER

Name Type DWT Yard Built
Achilleas Suezmax 158,400 Hyundai HI 2010
STI Gladiator LR2 113,000 CSSC OME 2017
Kalahari LR2 112,800 New Times 2009
Ice Point MR2 51,000 STX Offshore 2008
Pyxis Epsilon MR2 50,300 SPP 2015
Pyxis Lamda MR2 50,100 SPP 2017
Eco Marina Del Rey MR2 50,000 Hyundai Mipo 2019
Nave Luminosity MR2 50,000 SPP 2014
Nave Aquila MR2 50,000 Dae Sun 2012
Nave Equator MR2 50,000 SPP 2009
Silver Hannah MR2 49,700 Hyundai Mipo 2014
Silver Emily MR2 49,700 Hyundai Mipo 2014
Swift Omaha MR2 47,200 Hyundai Mipo 2010
Leon Zeus MR1 40,400 Santierul Naval 2008
Astrea MR1 40,200 SLS 2006
CONTAINER

Name Type TEU Yard Built
Blandine Panamax 5,470 Zhejiang Ouhua 2009
GAS

Name Type CBM Yard Built
Mistral VLGC LPG 83,000 Jiangnan Changxing 2015
INDICES

CHARTERING

Baltic Dry 28/11/2019 21/11/2019

Index 1,467 1,255

Capesize $ 22,775 18,350

Panamax $ 9,360 9,066

Supramax $ 9,172 8,300

Handysize $ 7,278 7,193

Baltic Wet 28/11/2019 21/11/2019

Dirty Index 1,283 1,276

Clean Index 940 842

VesselsValue Indices 28/11/2019

Bulker $/dwt 190.08

Container $/teu 6529.00

Tanker $/dwt 300.07

LPG $/cbm 708.90

Rate $/day Comments
10,250 -5% commission
9,900 -5% commission
Rate $/day Comments
34,000
28,500
24,000 +6 +6 mth options
18,500
19,500 +6 mth option
19,500 +6 mth option
19,500 Relet
17,500
16,000
16,250
19,500 +1 yr option
19,500 +1 yr option
16,500
14,500 +1 yr option
18,500
Rate $/day Comments
12,500
Rate $/mth Comments
1,200,000
Up Down 5 Year High
212 2,499
4,425 38,014
294 18,026
872 I5P238)
85 10,085
Up Down 5 Year High
7 1,561
98 972
21/11/2019 Up
191.45
6566.00
299.08 1.0
702.86 6.0

Charterer
Oldendorff Carriers
Phaeton Shipping SA

Charterer
Chevron

Reliance Industries
Trafigura Beheer BV
Trafigura Beheer BV
Trafigura Beheer BV
Trafigura Beheer BV
Norden

Stena Bulk

Stena Bulk

Chevron

Maersk Tankers AS
Maersk Tankers AS
Norden

Clearlake

Litasco Group

Charterer
Feedertech

Charterer
Vilma Oil

Date
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05/09/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
26/10/17
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10/10/19
17/10/19
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Period
1 Year
15 Months

Period

1 Year

2 Years
18 Months
6 Months
6 Months
6 Months
2 Years

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

2 Years

2 Years
18 Months
1 Year

6 Months

Period
6 Months

Period
2 Years

5 Year Low
290

485

2,314

2,554

2,704

5 Year Low
497
350

Date
11/02/16
17/03/16
04/02/16
11/02/16
11/02/16

Date
11/08/16
06/10/16




BLUE REPORT

CURRENCIES & COMMODITIES

usp GBP £/$
29/11/2019 1.29
5 YR HIGH 1.59 - 20/06/15
5 YR LOW 1.20 - 17/01/17
29/11/2019
Light Crude  $/barrel 58.14
Gold $/troy ounce 1,463.60
Corn ¢/bushel B78825!
Demo $/t (tanker) 395
Demo $/t (bulker) 380
FTSE 100 7,415.49
Dow Jones 28,164.00
Nikkei 225 23,293.91
SSEC, China 2,871.98

EUR €/$
1.10
1.25-17/12/14
1.04 - 21/12/16

22/11/2019 Up
58.33

1,466.80
379.25

385 10

370 10

7,238.55 176.94

27,766.29 397.71

23,112.88 181.03
2,885.29

JPY $/¥
109.55

125.63 - 08/06/15
99.94 - 21/08/16

Down
0.19
3.2

13.31

5 Year High
76.41
1,535.10
464.25

47

465

7,774

28,164
23,870

5,166

o

KRW $/w
1180.01

1243.60 - 28/02/16
1054.05 - 04/04/18

Date
03/10/2018
30/08/2019
17/06/2019
21/03/2018
21/03/2018
18/05/2018
29/11/2019
19/01/2018
12/06/2015

O Seasure Shipbroking

Lyric House

149 Hammersmith Road

London, W14 OQL

+44 (0) 203 327 9750

5 Year Low
27.12
1,054.18
331

245

230

5,537
15,660
14,952

2,451

RMB $/¥
7.02

7.18 - 03/09/19
6.13 - 06/04/15

Date
12/02/2016
01/12/2015
19/08/2016
26/02/2016
26/02/2016
11/02/2016
11/02/2016
24/06/2016
23/12/2018
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This report is written in good faith but VesselsValue Ltd and Seasure Shipbroking Ltd and its directors and employees do notaccept responsibility for any errors or
omissions arising from this report and cannot be held responsible for any action, or losses incurred, as a result of this report. If the addressee intends to act on this report
they should satisfy themselves as to the correctness of the information given. All information contained in this report relates solely to our opinions and interpretations
but no assurance can be given as to their accuracy and reliability.
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